Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, March 2010

Your local area -0.2%
Feeling informed 9.6%
Awareness of SNTs 5.2%
Perceptions of police 7.9%
Confidence 5.5%

Crime and ASB Perceptions 3.8%
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Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, March 2010

Section 1. Your local area - % of respondents who agree...

Craven 38.9%

Hambleton 88.3% 88.6% -0.3% 36.4% 37.6% -1.2% 82.4% -0.2%
Harrogate 87.2% 86.6% 0.6% 36.9% 37.3% -0.4% 76.2% 1.0%
Richmondshire 88.5% 87.1% 1.4% 38.5% 37.6% 0.9% 78.7% 79.4% -0.7%
Ryedale 88.4% 88.7% -0.3% 42.5% 42.1% 0.4% 78.8% 77.7% 1.1%
Scarborough 86.6% 87.5% -0.9% 35.4% 35.9% -0.5% 74.7% 74.7% 0.0%
Selby 80.0% 0.5% 34.8% 32.8% 2.0% 75.2% 73.9% 1.3%
York 82.3% -1.7% 45.5% -1.0% 75.2% -2.0%
Force 86% 86.2% -0.2% 38.5% 38.6% -0.1% 77.6% 77.3% 0.3%

Craven

Hambleton 85.4% 85.6% -0.2% 96.3% 96.5% -0.2%
Harrogate 86.6% 87.3% -0.7% 96.9% 96.5% 0.4%
Richmondshire 86.5% 87.5% -1.0% 94.9% 95.0% -0.1%
Ryedale 88.4% 87.2% 1.2% 94.8% 94.3% 0.5%
Scarborough | GO 3 5% 129 | 2.7 0.3%
Selby 84.4% 84.7% -0.3% 93.4% 93.6% -0.2%
York 85.3% 86.2% -0.9% 92.7% 94.3% -1.6%
Force 86.0% 86.0% 0.0% 94.8% 95.0% -0.2%

Section 2. Feeling informed - % of respondents who...

Craven 65.2%

Hambleton 64.6% 63.7% 0.9% 51.7% 53.5% -1.8%
Harrogate 60.2% 60.4% -0.2% 51.1% 50.0% 11%
Richmondshire 62.3% 63.1% -0.8% 48.5% 50.0% -1.5%
Ryedale 67.3% 65.7% 16% [ 41% -4.3%
Scarborough 59.0% 56.9% 21% 47.8% 50.2% -2.4%
Selby 59.6% 61.1% -1.5% 52.0% 50.7% 1.3%
York 70.7% 0.4% 43.7% 41.5% 2.2%
Force 63.6% 63.1% 0.5% 47.3% 48.1% -0.8%
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Section 2. Feeling informed -

% of respondents who.....

Craven

Hambleton

Harrogate 29.8% 26.7% 3.1% 16.7% 0.0%
Richmondshire 29.9% 25.4% 4.5% 16.2% 0.6%
Ryedale 30.0% 25.0% 5.0% 23.6% -0.2%
Scarborough 29.3% 4.7% 19.8% 0.4%
Selby 28.7% 4.9% 18.0% 17.5% 0.5%
York 31.3% 27.2% 4.1% 20.7% 22.8% -2.1%
Force | 31.1% | 26.0% 5.1% 19.6% 20.0% -0.4%

Craven

Hambleton 40.6% 38.8% 1.8% 37.2% 33.4% 3.8%
Harrogate 40.3% 38.2% 2.1% 37.2% 33.4% 3.8%
Richmondshire 47.3% 45.0% 2.3% 37.5% 34.1% 3.4%
Ryedale 45.5% 43.1% 2.4% 41.7% 37.6% 4.1%
Scarborough 41.5% 42.8% -1.3% 35.7% 33.4% 2.3%
Selby 41.6% 0.8% 38.4% 3.0%
York 57.7% -0.9% 46.2% 0.6%
Force 43.0% 0.5% 36.0% 3.4%

Annex B

Craven 25.6% 7.3%

Hambleton 19.8% 19.5% 0.3% 5.5% 6.1% -0.6% 38.4% 39.8% -1.4%
Harrogate 22.0% 22.0% 0.0% 12.8% 12.0% 0.8% 42.1% 41.0% 1.1%
Richmondshire 20.3% 19.7% 0.6% 4.2% 4.1% 0.1% 39.9% 39.6% 0.3%
Ryedale 18.2% 17.1% 1.1% 8.9% 9.8% -0.9% 40.3% 38.7% 1.6%
Scarborough 24.5% 23.2% 1.3% 14.4% 14.9% -0.5% 42.1% 39.9% 2.2%
Selby 18.4% 18.1% 0.3% 7.8% 8.4% -0.6% 38.4% 39.4% -1.0%
York 38.8% 0.4% 28.5% -2.2% 37.4% 34.8% 2.6%
Force 23.5% 22.8% 0.7% 11.0% 11.4% -0.4% 41.0% 40.0% 1.0%
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Section 2. Perceptions of police - % of respondents who agree...

Annex B

Craven 56.2%

Hambleton 56.9%

Harrogate 55.2%

Richmondshire 56.3% 55.2% 1.1% 64.0% 63.9% 0.1% 64.2% 64.4% -0.2%
Ryedale 53.8% 53.6% 0.2% 62.7% 60.4% 2.3% 65.4% 65.1% 0.3%
[Scarborough |G 50.9% 0.3% 58.4% -1.0% 64.0% 62.7% 1.3%
Selby 58.6% 58.6% 0.0% 60.4% 59.7% 0.7% 62.9% 63.4% -0.5%
York 57.7% 59.8% 21% 60.8% 61.7% -0.9% 67.5% 0.9%
Force 55.7% 56.0% -0.3% 61.5% 60.9% 0.6% 64.6% 63.5% 1.1%

Craven
Hambleton 53.7% 52.5% 1.2% 59.1% 57.4% 1.7% 43.6% 41.6% 2.0%
Harrogate 57.2% 56.0% 1.2% 61.8% 60.4% 1.4% 39.8% 39.6% 0.2%
Richmondshire 54.7% 54.2% 0.5% 59.1% 58.4% 0.7% 41.9% 41.1% 0.8%
Ryedale 57.7% 1.3% 62.6% 60.6% 2.0% 38.1% 0.3%
Scarborough 50.4% 0.8% 56.7% 0.8% 39.0% 38.1% 0.9%
57.4% 0.5% 58.6% 58.6% 0.0% 40.4% 41.7% -1.3%
62.0% -0.3% 63.6% 62.7% 0.9% 41.6% 42.0% -0.4%
56.1% 0.9% 60.7% 59.5% 1.2% 41.2% 40.6% 0.6%
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Perceptions of police continued - % of respondents who agree...

Craven

46.0%

Hambleton
Harrogate
Richmondshire

48.5%

49.5%

Ryedale

51.4%

Scarborough

47.1%

Selby
York
Force

50.8%

49.3%

57.2%

-0.9%

85.6%

85.5%

0.1%

48.4%

0.9%

86.9%

85.8%

1.1%

Craven

Hambleton 74.5% 73.1% 1.4% 78.2% 76.8% 1.4%
Harrogate 74.3% 71.5% 2.8% 76.4% 75.3% 1.1%
Richmondshire 78.3% -0.9% 76.0% 76.6% -0.6%
Ryedale 74.2% 2.5% 80.1% 78.9% 1.2%
Scarborough 72.7% 71.4% 1.3% 73.2% 0.2%
Selby 73.5% 73.8% -0.3% 77.3% 77.1% 0.2%
York 71.7% 0.4% 79.8% 80.0% -0.2%
Force 74.4% 73.3% 1.1% 77.5% 76.8% 0.7%
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Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, March 2010

Section 3. Confidence - % of respondents who agree...

Annex B

Craven 43.8%

Hambleton 49.3%

Harrogate

Richmondshire 46.3%

Ryedale 47.0% 43.9% 3.1% 43.2% 41.6% 1.6% 59.5% 58.9% 0.6%
Scarborough 44.6% 46.1% -1.5% 43.3% 43.9% -0.6% 57.4% 59.9% -2.5%
Selb 49.8% 48.8% 1.0% 45.9% 46.0% -0.1% 59.9% 59.6% 0.3%
t— 57.7% 14% 497% -0.4% 64.7% 12%
Force 47.3% 46.8% 0.5% 43.1% 42.9% 0.2% 58.9% 59.6% -0.7%

Craven 59.8%

Hambleton 61.9%

Harrogate

Richmondshire 62.8% 64.2% 1.4% 44.6% 43.6% 1.0% 79.9% 80.3% -0.4%
Ryedale 59.7% 58.1% 1.6% 42.5% 41.3% 1.2% 80.4% 24%
Scarborough 58.3% 57.9% 0.4% 41.8% 41.6% 0.2% 76.2% 0.7%
Selb; 59.4% 59.9% -0.5% 43.6% 04% 82.5% -0.5%
t— 65.0% 0.7% 52.3% 2.4% 83.7% 82.8% 0.9%
Force 60.5% 60.3% 02% 43.6% 435% 0.1% 81.7% 80.7% T.0%
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Confidence continued - % of respondents who... Annex B

Craven 45.7%
Hambleton 47.7%
Harrogate 40.2% 38.1% 2.1% 46.6% 43.7% 2.9%
Richmondshire 38.9% 37.8% 1.1% 46.1% 46.5% -0.4%
Ryedale 40.3% 40.1% 0.2% 44.9% 43.6% 1.3%

Scarborough 35.4% 34.8% 0.6% 40.4% 2.2%
Selby 35.8% -1.4% 43.1% -0.7%
York 37.8% 37.8% 0.0% 46.8% 45.8% 1.0%
Force | 38.2% | 37.1% 1.1% 45.3% 44.0% 1.3%

Craven

Hambleton

Harrogate 37.0% 35.6% 1.4% 26.6% 25.0% 1.6%
Richmondshire 38.7% 38.3% 0.4% 26.2% 23.4% 2.8%
Ryedale 37.4% 36.6% 0.8% 25.6% 23.4% 2.2%
Scarborough 34.2% 34.9% -0.7% 26.0% 25.6% 0.4%
Selby 34.1% 33.7% 0.4% I o4 0.8%
York 35.2% 34.7% 0.5% 25.6% 24.5% 1.1%
Force 36.2% 35.5% 0.7% 24.2% 23.1% 1.1%
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Diagnostic Breakdown of Public Attitude Survey results, March 2010

Section 4. Crime and ASB perceptions - % of respondents who...

Craven 88.1% 87.0% 1.1% 84.0% 82.4% 1.6%
Hambleton 89.6% 87.3% 2.3% 81.4% 80.8% 0.6%
Harrogate 86.9% 87.7% -0.8% 80.8% 82.0% -1.2%
Richmondshire 88.0% 88.8% -0.8% 84.8% 85.6% -0.8%
92.3% 0.3% 85.7% 2.3%

Scarborough 78.7% 1.3% 72.9% 1.8%
83.7% 0.9% 79.9% -0.4%

79.5% 0.1% 72.8% 1.8%

85.6% 0.5% 80.2% 0.7%

% of respondents who, compared with 12 months ago, feel crime has...

Annex B

Craven 8.5% 9.8% -1.3% 74.0% 72.7% 1.3% 10.6% 11.3% -0.7%
Hambleton 8.6% 9.5% -0.9% 70.1% 69.2% 0.9% 13.7% 13.0% 0.7%
Harrogate 7.5% 8.6% 1.1% 69.3% 68.2% 1.1% 14.2% 14.6% -0.4%
anﬂ_ 7.0% -0.8% 74.8% 74.2% 0.6% 1.7% 11.0% 0.7%
Ryedale 7.1% 8.7% -1.6% 74.9% 72.4% 2.5% 10.9% 12.3% 1.4%
Scarborough 8.6% 10.1% -1.5% 73.2% 70.4% 2.8% 12.4% 14.3% 1.9%
Selby 8.6% 71% 1.5% 68.9% 68.8% 0.1% 15.2% 15.0% 0.2%
York 6.5% 5.0% 1.5% 68.7% 2.1% 18.7% 0.1%
Force 7.7% 8.2% 0.5% 71.4% 70.6% 0.8% 13.5% 13.8% -0.3%

% of respondents who, compared with 12 months aqo, feel ASB has...

Craven 70.1% 70.2%
Hambleton 11.6% 12.9% -1.3% 68.3% 66.9% 1.4% 13.9% 13.4% 0.5%
Harrogate 8.9% 8.4% 0.5% 70.3% 69.5% 0.8% 13.7% 13.2% 0.5%
Richmondshire 8.2% 0.4% 69.9% 70.9% -1.0% 1.7% 1.1%
12.1% 2.3% — 70.7% 3.0% 10.6% -0.9%
Scarborough 15.8% -2.4% 66.6% 63.9% 2.7% 15.1% -0.8%
Selby 10.6% 9.7% 0.9% 66.6% 65.0% 1.6% 17.7% 0.0%
York 10.6% 9.3% 13% M 65.7% -1.4% 18.2% -0.3%
Force 10.3% 11.0% 0.7% 68.7% 67.9% 0.8% 14.0% 0.1%
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% of respondents who feel safe walking alone in their neighbourhood...

Craven

Section 4. Crime and ASB perceptions continued

72.3%

Hambleton 98.0% 0.5% 72.7% 68.7% 4.0%
Harrogate 96.9% 0.3% 69.2% 66.9% 2.3%
Richmondshire 97.3% -2.0% 76.4% 1.6%
Ryedale 96.5% 0.6% 74.0% 3.1%
Scarborough 96.4% 96.0% 0.4% 60.4% 2.6%
Selby 97.4% 96.5% 0.9% 69.0% 66.2% 2.8%
York 96.9% 97.0% -0.1% 66.2% 63.5% 2.7%
Force 97.0% 96.9% 0.1% 70.9% 68.6% 2.3%

Perception of ASB and crime as a problem

% of respondents who perceive the following to be a very or fairly big problem in their area

Annex B

Craven 57.7%

Hambleton 57.0% 54.1% 2.9% 54.5% 53.8% 0.7% 28.9% 26.0% 2.9%
Harrogate 54.1% 55.0% -0.9% 51.8% 51.4% 0.4% 30.7% 26.4% 4.3%
Richmondshire 59.3% 56.6% 2.7% 54.4% 50.8% 3.6% 32.4% 33.6% 1.2%
Ryedale 58.9% 61.3% -2.4% 48.4% 48.0% 0.4% 28.2% 2.8%
Scarborough 53.9% 54.9% -1.0% 48.4% 51.2% -2.8% 40.0% 2.1%
Selb 53.0% 53.9% -0.9% 50.9% 0.3% 30.1% 4.5%
t— 47.3% -1.3% 44.3% -0.6% 24.5% 1.6%
Force 55.1% 55.0% 0.1% 49.7% 0.3% 30.6% 2.5%

Craven

37.7%

Hambleton

36.9%

Harrogate 34.6% 34.1% 0.5% 19.9% 0.8% 12.5% 12.1% 0.4%
Richmondshire 33.8% 36.4% -2.6% 19.6% 2.7% 12.2% 12.0% 0.2%
Ryedale 33.1% 32.7% 0.4% 15.8% 2.2% 11.3% 11.3% 0.0%
Seavoroigy I o 26 5% 0% 15.3% 0%
Selby 33.9% 36.3% -2.4% 25.3% 23.1% 2.2% 17.2% 18.8% -1.6%
York 36.4% 34.5% 1.9% 21.9% 20.3% 1.6% 16.0% 13.2% 2.8%
Force 36.0% 36.5% -0.5% 23.1% 21.2% 1.9% 14.9% 14.6% 0.3%
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Annex B

Craven
Hambleton 24.7% 281% 3.4% 15.1% 15.1% 0.0% 29.4% 29.9% -0.5%
Harrogate 23.4% 23.0% 0.4% 14.8% 14.4% 0.4% 27.7% 26.9% 0.8%
Richmondshire 19.4% 0.0% 16.7% 15.9% 0.8% 24.9% 1.1%
23.5% 1.7% 16.2% 15.8% 0.4% 25.4% 2.8%
Scarborough 30.9% 0s% I 21.8% 0.0% 37.1% -0.4%
Selby 30.5% 29.9% 0.6% 18.4% 17.3% 1.1% 30.3% -0.8%
York 30.3% 28.7% 1.6% 19.2% 17.7% 1.5% 30.2% 28.5% 1.7%
Force 25.9% 26.2% -0.3% 17.3% 16.9% 0.4% 28.7% 29.0% -0.3%
Craven 18.8% 19.1% -0.3% 27% 3.5% -0.8% 19.2% 20.3% -1.1%
Hambleton 16.1% 17.4% 1.3% 5.0% 5.9% -0.9% 16.8% 18.4% -1.6%

Harrogate 15.1% 15.4% -0.3% 5.6% 5.5% 0.1% 12.3% 13.9% -1.6%
Richmondshire 10.4% -0.3% 2.9% 4.2% -1.3% 13.9% 15.2% -1.3%
Ryedale 11.6% -0.8% 4.9% 5.2% -0.3% 13.3% 14.3% -1.0%

Scarborough 17.5% 17.0% 05% I 8.3% 1.0% [ 21.6% -0.1%

Selby 15.6% 15.2% 0.4% 4.8% 5.0% -0.2% 12.6% 13.4% -0.8%
York 17.0% 15.7% 1.3% 7.7% 7.3% 0.4% 19.4% 18.5% 0.9%
Force 15.1% 15.2% -0.1% 5.4% 5.6% -0.2% 16.1% 16.9% -0.8%

Craven
Hambleton 15.4% 17.1% -1.7%
Harrogate 13.1% 14.1% -1.0%
Richmondshire 11.0% -0.9%
16.5% -0.1%
Scarborough 22.8% 2.0%
Selby 13.2% 14.9% -1.7%
York 20.2% 20.2% 0.0%
Force 16.0% 16.4% -0.4%
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